REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Health and Human Services** recommends **HB 2004** be amended on page 2, in line 10, by striking "ambulatory surgical" and inserting "recuperation"; in line 12, by striking "Investigational" and inserting "Investigational"; in line 17, by striking "disease or"; in line 18, by striking "soon";

On page 3, following line 8, by inserting:

"(e) "Physician" means a person licensed to practice medicine and surgery by the board of healing arts.";

Also on page 3, in line 16, by striking all following (b); by striking all in lines 17 through 21; in line 22, by striking "(c)"; in line 33, by striking "(d)" and inserting "(c): in line 37, before "Notwithstanding" by inserting "(a) No physician who in good faith recommends or participates in the use of an investigational drug, biological product, or device pursuant to the provisions of this act shall be subject to any criminal or civil liability, nor shall such physician be found to have committed an act of unprofessional conduct pursuant to K.S.A. 65-2837, and amendments thereto.

(b) ";

Also on page 3, in line 42, by striking ", as"; by striking all in line 43;

On page 4, in line 1, by striking "care"; in line 7, by striking "consistent with medical standards of care"; in line 17, by striking all following "thereto"; in line 18, by striking all before the period; and the bill be passed as amended.

(Chair	person